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Well done to all of our pupils who came to school wearing
‘Science Fiction’ character outfits, as you can see from the
photos below we had a wide variety of outfits.

Prizes for the most creative costumes went to....
EYFS—Tyler Wise Taw

KS1—Grace Gaffney Tavy

KS2—Matilda Heath Exe

They will each receive a WHSmith gift voucher.

Diary Dates W

March HIGHWEEK
6th & 7th March—Parent
interviews-details to follow.

Friday 10th March
Non-uniform—Donations of Easter Eggs
for PTFA.

Friday 10th March—Pamper Our
School, we will be planting trees at 1pm
volunteers needed. details to follow.
Monday 13th March—National Science
Week our theme is Space.

Thursday 16th March—PTFA Easter
Egg Bingo.

Friday 24th March—Red Nose Day.
Pupils can come to school dressed in
something red.

Thursday 30th March—Year 6 Trip to
London.

Friday 31st March—School closes for
Easter Holidays.

Pamper our school afternoon.

We need your help.

To celebrate the beginning of Spring
we are holding a tree planting
challenge on Friday 10th March 2017
1pm- 3.30pm. The Woodland Trust
have donated 420 trees to grow on the
bank near the KS1 playground.

How many trees can your family plant
in an afternoon?

The family/carers who plant the most
trees will receive a

certificate and a tree to plant at home.
If you would like to take part please
speak to Mrs Lowe in the office for
more

Information or call 01626 216300.
Refreshments will be provided.
Please bring a spade.




e Well done to our Friday Flyers.

-~ Our Friday Flyers promote our work around developing

. Growth Mindset and a can do attitude. This week we
have been looking at how we can persist in the face of
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Funding Cuts
T::n:(ngouuall those parents who have walk on wednesday

supported us regarding proposed funding cuts
for the school. A couple of parents have asked | 'his weeks winners
us whether we have used our school budgetto | With the most

fund alterations to the main school and to build | children walking to

our new EYFS building. The money for this school on
project was provided by Devon Local Authority | Wednesday are:
as part of their school places programme to

Dart

meet the need for new places triggered by new
housing developments.

Term Dates 2017-2018 RE D

Autumn Term 2017 NOSE Friday 24th
Wednesday 6th September - Friday 20th March
October D Ay

Half Term

Tue.sday 31st October - Friday 15th December Please could parents send their
Spring Term 2018 . )
Wednesday 3rd January — Friday 9th chlldren to school dressed in some-
February thing RED.

Half Term We are selling red noses in school
Monday 19th February — Thursday 28th March ata cost of £1.

Summer Term 2018 Advocates will be coming around to
Monday 16th April — Friday 25th May each class daily where pupils can
Bank Holiday — Monday 7th May purchase them.

Half Term
Monday 4th June — Wednesday 25th July




